



Date:

July-01

2025

Contact Information

For questions or additional assistance, contact:

Provider Relations 956-632-8308

To enter authorization requests and upload clinical via the Provider Portal, visit driscollhealthplan.com/providers

To verify authorization requirements via the Authorization Requirement Portal, visit driscollhealthplan.com/priorauthcheck

To submit authorization requests or clinical to the UM Dept. via fax, send to 1-866-741-5650

Attention: Modifier Update

Modifiers U1 and U2 Required for Certain Claims Submitted with Procedure Code T1015 by RHC Providers

Beginning June 5, 2025, for dates of service on or after January 1, 2024, rural health centers (RHCs) that submit certain claims with procedure code T1015 must include:

- Modifier U1 for licensed professional counselors (LPCs).
- Modifier U2 for licensed marriage and family therapists (LMFTs).

The Texas Health and Human Services Commission (HHSC) will use these modifiers to better determine how clients use services that are provided in the RHC setting.

For guestions, please contact Provider Relations at (956) 632-8308.

* To access the DHP provider portal , visit <u>driscollhealthplan.com</u>